City of Groveport
Recreation Department

Council Report for June 17, 2019

Pool Leak
| am sure that Administrator Hall has been keeping you up to date. However, | wanted to make special
mention that Jeff Fields, Wade Dow and John Detty have gone above and beyond.

Retirement

After 12-plus years of service with the City of Groveport, Cathy Kirkwood has decided to retire. Cathy
started her employment with the City as a part-time Recreation Leader, working the front desk of the
Groveport Recreation Center. In July of 2006, Cathy was promoted to Administrative Assistant.

Cathy will be greatly missed by all staff. She was very talented, had a tremendous worth ethic, was very
detailed oriented, had a heart of golf and was always willing to help other staff and patrons. Her attitude
towards life, family and work has been an inspiration to us all. We wish Cathy all the best in her retirement.

Replacement Furniture

If you have not noticed, staff replaced many of the original camel colored chairs in the lobby and lounge
of the Recreation Center with modern soft black chairs. Staff has received many positive compliments
from our seniors regarding the chairs. Staff also added two benches in the hallway between the gyms.

Stats
See enclosed

THE CONNECTION
A hard copy will be placed at your seat Monday evening.



Groveport Recreation Department

GROSS REVENUE
Account Jan. Feb. Mar. April May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Total
Recreation
Center 90,738.64 79,503.00 77,281.47 54,317.92 59,332.83 361,173.86
Fitness
7,733.25 6,349.00 6,055.00 6,050.75 4,542.25 30,730.25
Athletics
2,007.51 11,948.50 7,400.00 11,705.63 4,942.00 38,003.64
General
Programs 2,055.00 2,386.00 1,990.50 2,568.50 2,542.50 11,542.50
Aquatics
(Indoor) 4,725.00 5,419.00 729.00 4,241.00 7,449.00 22,563.00
Aquatics
(Outdoor) 0.00 250.00 1,610.00 12,130.45 63,394.91 77,385.36
Parks
0.00 0.00 250.00 350.00 200.00 800.00
Silver
Sneakers 10,485.00 10,011.00 11,880.00 11,838.00 12,894.00 57,108.00
Optum
United HC 136.00 231.39 335.83 334.37 409.41 1,447.00

Total 117,744.40 115,866.50 107,195.97 103,202.25 155,297.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 599,306.61



Resident
Type
Youth
Teen

HS
College
Yng Adult
Adult
Senior
Snr Couple
HH2
HH3
HH4+
Total

Jan.

N O ©O W O

12
18

60

Corp. Resident

Type
Youth
Teen
HS
College
Yng Adult
Adult
Senior
Snr Couple
HH2
HH3
HH4+
Total

Jan.

AN UON W WO OO OO

19

Non-Resident

Type
Youth
Teen
HS
College
Yng Adult
Adult
Senior
Snr Couple
HH2
HH3
HH4+
Total

Grand
Total

Jan.

[C2 00, BN S ]

24
58
16

12
140

219

Feb.

0 Rk Pk, O L, O

14

a ;N

42

Feb.

H 2R ON OO O OO

[
-}

Feb.

NN R R,

18
50
20

12
138

198

Mar.

[T = I~

12
11

45

Mar.

N P ON M NO OO W R 7

N
o

Mar.

-

N OO BB

20
40
16
10

111

176

Groveport Recreation Department
GRC Membership Sales

April May June July Aug.  Sept.
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April May June July Aug. Sept.
0 0
3 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
1 3
1 5
0 2
1 1,
0 1
1 0
7 13 0 0 0

April May June July Aug.  Sept.
0 0
0 0
0 4
6 9
2 1
3 7
11 28
4 8
1
10
33 78 0 0 0

53 120 0 0 0

Figures above reflect the number of households.
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Groveport Recreation Department
GRC Average Daily Attendance

Day Jan. Feb. Mar.  April May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Total
Mon. 448 456 466 380 307 2,057
Tues. 374 395 379 301 255 1,704
Wed. 395 376 368 277 280 1,696
Thurs. 409 368 352 306 260 1,695
Fri. 392 322 366 376 300 1,756
Sat. 449 495 458 332 322 2,056
Sun. 303 322 311 266 215 1,417
The above figures do not include visitor traffic associated with programs, rentals or special events.

Check-In
Time Jan. Feb. Mar.  April May June July Aug.  Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Total
5:30 2 455 332 360 302 300 1,749
6a 281 313 306 314 274 1,488
7a 372 283 382 329 371 1,737
8a 654 655 701 595 517 3,122
9a 951 846 963 770 648 4,178
10a 873 803 887 687 685 3,935
11a 1,208 1,077 1,303 903 693 5,184
12p 761 836 963 610 567 3,737
1p 909 858 767 539 395 3,468
2p 809 670 855 531 559 3,424
3p 1,005 960 963 837 632 4,397
4p 1,083 1,069 1,016 687 677 4,532
5p 1,093 997 1,028 770 894 4,782
6p 931 820 926 718 728 4,123
7p 399 356 416 325 288 1,784
8p 94 58 99 76 58 385
Totals 11,878 10,933 11,935 8,993 8,286 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52,025

GRC Day Pass Sales
Type Jan. Feb. Mar.  April May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Total
Youth 335 326 478 273 280 1,692
Adult 1,508 1,355 1,412 724 712 5,711
10 Group 23 35 51 26 17 152
20 Group 7 9 4 5 14 39
Total 1,873 1,725 1,945 1,028 1,023 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,594
GRC Day Pass Revenue ($)

Type Jan. Feb. Mar.  April May June July Aug.  Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Total
Youth 2,311 2,264 3,310 1,895 1,928 11,708
Adult 14,655 13,367 13,861 7,050 7,027 55,960
10 Group 1,250 1,960 2,890 1,490 930 8,520
20 Group 710 950 410 510 1,380 3,960

Total 18,926 18,541 20,471 10,945 11,265 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80,148



Room
Lock 22
1847
Ohio
Erie
Multi-P
Kitchen
Fit. Studio
C-Wall
Gym 1/2
Gym Full
Lap Lane
Lap Poo!
Pool
Total

Room
Lock 22
1847
Ohio
Erie
Multi-P
Kitchen
Fit. Studio
C-wall
Gym 1/2
Gym Full
Lap Lane
Lap Pool
Pool
Total

Jan.

Jan.
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50

370

Feb.

17
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120

370
320
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160

1,150

Mar.

18

Mar.
90

300
360

200
160

1,110

April

11

April

310
360
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Groveport Recreation Department
GRC Facility Rentals

May June July Aug.
4
3
7
1
1
1
17 1] 0 0

GRC Facility Rental Revenue ($)

May June

235

July Aug.

250
280
200

60

190

1,215 0 0 0

The info. noted above only includes rentals that generated direct revenue.
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0
1,230
1,640
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0
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400
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Sept. Nov. Dec.

0 0 0 0 4,515

Excluded from above: American Red Cross, Natl. Guard Ceremonies, B-Day Parties, COG Events, etc.



GRC
# Parties

Revenue

GAC
# Parties

Revenue

Day
Mon.
Tues.
Wed.
Thurs
Fri.

Total

Day
Mon.
Tues.
Wed.
Thurs.
Fri.
Sat.
Total

Day
Daily

P- Cards
Total

Jan.
18
5,349

Jan.
21
24
29
10
15
28

127

Jan.
18
15
28
25

NA
NA

Jan.
320.00
765.00

1,085.00

Feb.
17
4,858

Feb.
19
22
17
14
21
23

116

Feb.
15
19
11

NA
NA
50

Feb.
342.50
720.00

1,062.50

Mar.
27
7,832

Mar.
16
13
15
13
26
19

102

Mar.
11
13

12
NA
NA
42

Mar.
450.00
765.00

1,215.00

Groveport Recreation Department

Birthday Parties
April May June July Aug. Sept. Oct.
20 11
6,016 3,258
0 3
0 816

Kiddin' Around Room Visits - AM

Aprit May June July Aug.  Sept. Oct.
10 9
29 19
14 9
11 14
14 18
14 13
92 82 0 0 0 0 0

Kiddin' Around Room Visits - PM

April May June July Aug.  Sept. Oct.
1 3
4 5
8 8
4 9
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
17 25 0 0 0 0 0

Kiddin' Around Room Revenue ($)

April May June July Aug.  Sept. Oct.
217.50 30.00

135.00  360.00

35250  390.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nov.

Nov.

Nov.

NA
NA

Nov.

0.00

Dec. Total
93
27,312

816

Dec. Total
75

107

84

62

94

97

0 519

Dec. Total
48

56

61

55

NA 0
NA 0

0 220

Dec. Total
1,360.00

2,745.00

0.00  4,105.00



Groveport Recreation Department
Park Shelter & Log House Reservations

Location Jan. Feb. Mar.  April May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Total
Blacklick 0 0 0 1 9 10
Degenhart 0 0 0 5 5 10
Heritagel 0 0 0 1 2 3
Heritage2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Log House 0 0 1 0 7 8
Total 0 0 1 ¥ 4 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31

Revenue (S)

Location Jan. Feb. Mar.  April May June July Aug.  Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Total
Shelters 0 0 0 50 100 150
Log House 0 0 0 0 50 50
Total 0 0 0 50 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200

Total



Year:

Class

8§

TRX

H20 Kickbox
Cycling

H20 Aerobics
Trim Tummies

SS MSROM

Total Body H20
SWAT

SS MSROM
Arthritis Aquatics
Arthristis Land
Stretch to Fitness
H20 Aerobics
Aqua Zumba
Zumba

Tai Chi
Strength&Condit.
Step/Strength
Pilates

Barre

Kickboxing

The Camp

Pilates Fusion
Group Fit

Foam Rolling
Yoga

Happy Move Year Tri
ABD 5k / walk
Joe Newland Bike
Trail Riders

Total

Instructor
C.Coakley
C.Coakley
S. Denune
. Denune
. Denune
. Denune
. Denune
Denune
. Denune
. Frank
. Frank
. Frank
. Frank
. Frank

AAARARAROLOLL LKL

. Frank

K. Frank

M. Henry

A. Neu

A. Neu

A. Neu

A. Neu

A. Neu

J. James

J. James

J. James

J. James

L. Pepper

A. Van Huffel
A. Van Huffel
A. Van Huffel
A. Van Huffel

2019

Jan.
283
116
41
20
53
29
99
29
34
46
129
52
23
112
39
80
17

50

47

26

12

13
20

1,382

Feb.
575
123

28
20
44
34
207
48
31
109
147
33
31
156
61
81
23

57
26
23
15

12

1,895

Mar.
585
186

69
23
66
37
275
48
37
110
169
56
16
195
48
88
31

30
51
27

5

2,172

Groveport Recreation Department

FITNESS

Fitness Classes (Participants)

April
559
155

46
17
34
29
187
55
30
139
185
34
28
168
49
72
27

35

32
28

15

68
1,998

May
369
78
23
9
24
16
158
25
20
83
85
31
21
82
31
45
20

17

o O 0o B

79
1,231

June

July

Aug.

Sept.

Oct.

Nov.

Dec. Total Avg./Mo.

2,371
658
207

89
221
145
926
205
152
487
715
206
119
713
228
366
118

0

65
207
132

57

28

27

8

15

46

20

0

0

147

0 8,678

474.20
131.60
41.40
17.80
44.20
29.00
185.20
41.00
30.40
97.40
143.00
41.20
23.80
142.60
45.60
73.20
23.60
0.00
32.50
41.40
26.40
19.00
5.60
5.40
4.00
15.00
9.20
20.00
0.00
0.00
73.50
1,735.60



Contractor
S. Denune

J. McDonnell

J. James

C. Coakley

Total

Jan.
67
52
42

165

Feb.
58
41
57

161

Mar.
77
33
53

167

Personal Training (Sessions)

April
62

27

59

3

151

May
49
44
49

0
142

June

July

Aug.

Sept.

Oct.

Nov. Dec.
313

197

260

16

0 0 786

Total Avg./Mo.

62.60
39.40
52.00
3.20
157.20



Sex

Co-Ed
Men's
Co-Ed

Sex

Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed

Sex
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-td
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed

Season
Winter
Spring
Spring

Season
Winter
Winter
Winter
Winter

Season
Winter
Winter
Winter
Winter
Winter
Winter
Winter
Winter
Winter
Winter
Winter
Winter
Winter
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring

Groveport Recreation Department

ATHLETICS

Adult Team Sports

Sport Division Day of Play

Volleyball Open Wed.

Softball Open Thurs.

softball open Fri.

Adult Individual Sports

Sport Division Day of Play

Beginner Pickleball B Wed.
Pickleball Ladder League Open Sun.
Intermediate Pickleball Int. Wed.
Intermediate Pickleball Int. Wed.

Youth Team Sports, Camps, Clinics

Sport

Karate

Basketball Clinic

Youth Basketball League
Youth Basketball League
HS Gym Friday

HS Gym Friday

HS Gym Tuesday

HS Gym Tuesday

Little Ballers Basketball
Little Ballers Basketball
Learn to Volley

Mini Dribblers Indoor Soccer
Mini Dribblers Indoor Soccer
Karate

Little Ballers Basketball
Little Ballers Basketball
Spring Soccer

Spring Soccer

Spring Soccer

Spring Soccer

Spring Soccer

Spring Soccer

Spring Soccer

HS Gym Friday

HS Gym Friday

HS Gym Tuesday

HS Gym Tuesday

Little Tennis

Little Tennis

Ages

6 and over
1-2 Grade
3-4 Grade
5-6 Grade
4-6 Year
7-14 Year
4-6 Year
7-14 Year
4-6 Year
4-6 Year
8-12 Year
3-4 Year
5-6 Year

6 and over
4-6 Year
4-6 Year
4.-5K
1st-2nd
1st-2nd
3rd-4th
3rd-4th
Sth-6th
5th-6th
4-6 Year
7-14 Year
4-6 Year
7-14 Year
3.5-6 Year
3.5-6 Year

Sponor
GRD

GRD

GRD

GRD

GRD

GRD

GRD

GRD

Bally Sport
Bally Sport
Bally Sport
Bally Sport
Bally Sport

GRD

Bally Sport
Bally Sport
GRD

GRD

GRD

GRD

GRD

GRD

GRD

GRD

GRD

GRD

GRD

GRD

GRD

Begin Date
1/16/2019
4/18/2019
4/19/2019

Begin Date
1/9/2019
1/20/2019
2/20/2019
4/3/2019

Begin Date
1/5/2019
12/1/2018
1/5/2019
1/5/2019
1/11/2019
1/11/2019
1/8/2019
1/8/2019
1/15/2019
1/15/2019
1/14/2019
1/17/2019
1/17/2019
3/2/2019
3/5/2019
3/5/2019
3/4/2019
3/4/2019
3/4/2019
3/4/2019
3/4/2019
3/4/2019
3/4/2019
3/15/2019
3/15/2019
3/12/2019
3/12/2019
4/15/2019
4/20/2019

End Date: Teams

3/27/2019
6/27/2019
6/28/2019

Total

End Date
2/13/2019
3/17/2019
3/27/2019
5/15/2019

Total

End Date

2/9/2019

2/2/2019
2/22/2019
2/22/2019

3/1/2019

3/1/2019
2/26/2019
2/26/2019
2/19/2019
2/19/2019
2/18/2019
2/21/2019
2/21/2019
4/6/2019

4/2/2019
4/2/2019
5/19/2019
5/19/2019
5/19/2019
5/19/2019
5/19/2019
5/19/2019
5/19/2019
5/10/2019
5/10/2019
4/30/2019
4/30/2019
5/13/2019
5/18/2019

#
0
4
3
7
# Individuals
12
24
12
8
56
NR
9
12
15 17
17 44
2 18
6 28
1 9
0 9
21
9
9
15
1
13
12
24 28
11 23
g5
17
18
14
11 13
16
5 30
10
2 8
0 5
3 4



Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Men

Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed
Co-Ed

Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Winter

Rip & Rally Tennis

Rip & Rally Tennis

Future Stars

Tennis 101

Men's Team Practice

Drill & Play

Junior USTA Team Beginner
Junior USTA Team Inter.
Advanced Rip & Rally
Karate

7-9 Year GRD
7-9 Year GRD
7-9 Year GRD

13 & Over GRD
18 & Over GRD
13 & Over GRD
12 & Under GRD
14 & Under GRD
13 & Under GRD
6 and over GRD

4/15/2019
4/20/2019
4/16/2019
4/15/2019
4/16/2019
4/20/2019
4/20/2019
4/19/2019
4/19/2019
4/27/2019

5/13/2019
5/18/2019
5/14/2019
5/13/2019
5/13/2019
5/18/2019
5/18/2019
5/17/2019
5/17/2019

6/1/2019

TOTAL
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Classes
Parent/Tot
Open Swim

Total

Parent/Tot
Open Gym

Total

Kids Night Out

Total

Groveport Recreation Department
General Programming

Res. NR Month

42 Jan.
32 Feb.
74 March
68 April
69 May
June
July
Aug.
Sept.

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

0 285

71 Jan.

65 Feb.

75 March

55 April

44 May

June

July

Aug.

Sept.

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

0 310

14 10 Jan.
8 6 Feb.
8 15 March
10 28 April
18 16 May
June

July

Aug.

Sept.

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

58 75

Special Event
Dad/Daughter Dance
Dinner w/ Bunny
Marshmallow Drop
Garage Sale Spr (Permits)
Touch A Truck (Vehicles)
Touch A Truck (Patrons)
Garage Sale Fall (Permits)
Accessible Trick or Treat
Crafter's Bazaar (Attendees)
Crafter's Bazaar (Vendors)
Lunch w/ Santa

Total

Res. NR Month

16 51 Feb.
28 55 April
2,000 April
5 32 May
August

August

Sept.

Nov.

Nov.

Dec.

Dec.

49 2138



Groveport Recreation Department
Year: 2019 GROVEPORT AQUATIC CENTER

Membership Sales

Resident (Year To Date)

Type April May June July Aug. Sept.

Individual 7 13

Senior 8 15

Senior Couple 7 10

Household 2 3

Household 3 3

Household 4+ 6 21

Total 34 72 0 0 0 0

Corp. Resident

Type April May June July Aug.  Sept.

Individual 1 1

Senior 2 4

Senior Couple 2 3

Household 2 2 4

Household 3 3 4

Household 4+ 5 16

Total 15 32 0 0 0 0

Non-Resident

Type April May June July Aug. Sept.

Individual 11 22

Senior 13 30

Senior Couple 6 9

Household 2 13 25

Household 3 18 32

Household 4+ 20 38

Total 81 156 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 130 260 0 0 0 0
Day Pass Sales

Type April May June July Aug. Sept.

Res. Daily 0 108

NR Daily 0 1,848

Res. Daily Reduced 0 2

NR Daily Reduced 0 101

Res. Group (10-packs) 1 9

NR Group (10-packs) 0 0



Year:

Day
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri

2018

Date
5/25/2019
5/26/2019
5/27/2019
5/28/2019
5/29/2019
5/30/2019
5/31/2019

Groveport Recreation Department
GROVEPORT AQUATIC CENTER

Attend# Templow Temp High

546
342
1,032
443
103
15
178
2,659 Total

66
65
64
66
67
63
58

87
85
81
86
81
73
78

379.86 Average Attendance

Attendance
Precip

cold/rain
storm threat

Open Time
12:00pm
1:00pm
12:00pm
12:00pm
12:00pm
12:00pm
12:00pm

Close Time
8:00pm
8:00pm
8:00pm
8:00pm
8:00pm
8:00pm
8:00pm

Misc.

Closed at 2:30pm
closed at 6:00pm



Groveport Recreation Department

AQUATICS
2019
Incidents/Accidents
1- Pool Jan. Feb. Mar. April May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Total
First Aid 2 0 0 0 1 3
H20 Rescue i: 0 1 0 1 3
Behavior 0 0 0 0 0
Police 0 0 0 0 0
Total 3 3
O - Pool May June July  Aug. Sept. Total
First Aid 2 2
H20 Rescue 1 1
Behavior 2 2
Police 2 2
Total 0



Program
Parent & Tot
Adult

5Yr. & Under
6 Yr. & Over

Parent & Tot
Adult

5Yr. & Under
6 Yr. & Over

Parent & Tot
Adult

5Yr. & Under
6 Yr. & Over

Parent & Tot
Adult

5Yr. & Under
6 Yr. & Over

TOTAL

Private

Semi-Private

Private
Semi-Private

Res.

10
14

O

1

(o}

O b

11

W w ok

78

Jan.

(o))

July

NR

21
11

26

10

2
26
15

14

2
17
20

187

Groveport Recreation Department

Group Swim Lessons

Days
T/Th.
T/Th.
T/Th.
T/Th.

T/Th.
T/Th.
T/Th.
T/Th.

T/Th.
T/Th.
T/Th.
T/Th.

T/Th.
T/Th.
T/Th.
T/Th.

From
1/8/2019
1/8/2019
1/8/2019
1/8/2019

2/5/2019
2/5/2019
2/5/2019
2/5/2019

3/11/2019
3/11/2019
3/11/2019
3/11/2019

4/16/2019
4/16/2019
4/16/2019
4/16/2019

To
1/31/2019
1/31/2019
1/31/2019
1/31/2019

2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019

4/3/2019
4/3/2019
4/3/2019
4/3/2019

5/9/2019
5/9/2019
5/9/2019
5/9/2019

Private/Semi-Private Swim Lessons

Feb.
24
0

Aug.

March
12
0

Sept.

April
6
0

Oct.

May

Nov.

Indoor Outdoor
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
June

Dec. TOTAL

55

4

59



Groveport Recreation Department
Aquatics Special Events

Special Event Pool Date Residents Non-Res.
Underwater Easter Egg Hunt indoor  4/13/2019 54 199
Movie In The Park Park

Mom and Son Game Night Outdoor

Dog Paddle Palooza Outdoor

Pumpkin' Plunge Indoor

TOTAL 54 199
Note:

Statitics for Super Family Sundays, Father's Day Special, Belated Mother's Day Special and
Appreciation Weeks are included in Daily Visit Figures (Outdoor Pool).

Classes
Special Event/Class Pool Date # Participants
Kayak Roll Sessions Indoor 1/6/2019 9
(Columbus Outdoor Pursuits) Indoor  1/20/2019 1
Indoor 2/3/2019 17
Indoor 2/17/2019 10
Indoor 3/3/2019 10
Indoor  3/10/2019 11
Indoor  3/24/2019 6
Total: 64
Revenue: $640
SCUBA Indoor Jan/Feb 3
(Columbus Scuba) Indoor April 3
Indoor  May/June 1
Indoor June/luly
Indoor August 0
Indoor  September 0
Total: 7
Revenue: $525
ARC Lifeguard Certification Indoor Feb. 5
Classes Indoor March 8
Indoor April 7
Indoor May 9
Indoor June
Total: 29
Revenue: $6,380
ISR Swim Lessons Indoor lan 105
Indoor Feb 108
Indoor Mar 136
Indoor Apr 413
Indoor May 324
Indoor June
Indoor 0
Indoor
Total: 1086

Revenue: $3,258



GAC Outings 2019 Outdoor Total:
Revenue:



Day
Mon.
Tues.
Thurs.
Sat.
Sun.
Rental
Total

Jan.
15
30
45
50
36

176

Feb.
17
19
12
62
31

141

Mar.
13
12

105
48

184

Groveport Recreation Department

April
19

0

9

62

52

10
152

May

3
1
11
45
6
5
71

June

Climbing Wall Visits

July

Aug.

Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Total
67

62

83

324

173

15

0 0 0 0 724



Type
Ball

Diamond

Soccer

Field

Tennis

Court

Total

Jan.

Jan.

$0

Feb.

Feb.
$0

Mar.

10

10

Mar.
$140

Groveport Recreation Department
ATHLETIC FIELDS/TENNIS COURTS

April

20

27

April
$330

May

22

28

May
$120

June

July

Revenue ($)

June

$0

July
$0

Aug.

Aug.
$0

Sept. Oct.
0 0
Sept. Oct.
$0 $0

Nov.

Nov.

$0

Dec.

Dec.

$0

Total

52

10

65

Total
$590



Resident
Non-Resident
Total Membership

Activity

Euchre

Billiards

Game Day

Line Dancing
Crafts (Thurs)
Quilting

Lunch (Thurs)
Lunch Munchers
Book Club
Chair Volleyball
Monthly Craft
Wellness Clinic
Foot Care Clinic
Total

Other Programs
Wheeling Downs

LaComedia Dinner Theatre

Jan.

82
307
389

Jan.
128

30
19
17

186
14

53

n/a

473

Scioto Downs Racino

Snooty Fox Thrift Shopping
LaComedia Dinner Theatre

Feb.
93
327
420

Feb.
167
11
34
22
15

199
n/a
n/a

40

n/a
12
515

Amish Country-Holmes County

Mar.
94
333
427

Mar.
202
11
44
26
15

208
10

112
n/a

10
657

GROVEPORT RECREATION DEPARTMENT

April
98
339
437

April
218
12

48

34

20

223
15
4
125

19
12
740

GROVEPORT SENIOR CENTER

May
102
346
448

May
125

50
21
19

266

135

15

665

Month
Jan.
Feb
March
March
April
May

2019
June  July Aug.
Activities
June July Aug.
0 0 0

# Participants
14

7

34

19

9

16

Sept.

Sept.

Oct.

Oct.

Nov.

Nov.

Dec.

Dec. Total Avg/Mo.

840
49
206
122
86
25
1,082
48
14
465
31
34
48

0 3,050

Misc. Info.

168
10
41
24
17

5

216

10

3
93
6

7
10
610



